Tire Size Charts



75-series 14" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	185-75R14
	4.8
	24.9
	809
	 

	195-75R14
	5.1
	25.5
	790
	 

	205-75R14
	5.3
	26.1
	773
	 

	215-75R14
	5.6
	26.7
	755
	 

	225-75R14
	5.9
	27.3
	739
	 

	235-75R14
	6.1
	27.9
	723
	 


70-series 14" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	165-70R14
	4.6
	23.1
	873
	 

	175-70R14
	4.9
	23.6
	853
	 

	185-70R14
	5.2
	24.2
	834
	 

	195-70R14
	5.5
	24.7
	815
	 

	205-70R14
	5.8
	25.3
	797
	 

	215-70R14
	6.0
	25.9
	780
	 

	225-70R14
	6.3
	26.4
	764
	 

	235-70R14
	6.6
	27.0
	748
	 


60-series 14" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	165-60R14
	5.2
	21.8
	925
	 

	175-60R14
	5.5
	22.3
	906
	 

	185-60R14
	5.8
	22.7
	887
	 

	195-60R14
	6.1
	23.2
	869
	 

	205-60R14
	6.5
	23.7
	852
	 

	215-60R14
	6.8
	24.2
	835
	 

	225-60R14
	7.1
	24.6
	819
	 

	235-60R14
	7.4
	25.1
	803
	 


75-series 15" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	135-75R15
	3.5
	23.0
	878
	 

	145-75R15
	3.8
	23.6
	856
	 

	155-75R15
	4.0
	24.2
	835
	 

	165-75R15
	4.3
	24.7
	815
	 

	185-75R15
	4.8
	25.9
	778
	 

	195-75R15
	5.1
	26.5
	761
	 

	205-75R15
	5.3
	27.1
	744
	 

	215-75R15
	5.6
	27.7
	728
	 

	225-75R15
	5.9
	28.3
	713
	 

	235-75R15
	6.1
	28.9
	698
	 


70-series 15" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	185-70R15
	5.2
	25.2
	800
	 

	195-70R15
	5.5
	25.7
	783
	 

	205-70R15
	5.8
	26.3
	767
	 

	215-70R15
	6.0
	26.9
	751
	 

	225-70R15
	6.3
	27.4
	736
	 

	235-70R15
	6.6
	28.0
	722
	 

	255-70R15
	7.2
	29.1
	694
	 


60-series 15" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	185-60R15
	5.8
	23.7
	850
	 

	195-60R15
	6.1
	24.2
	833
	 

	205-60R15
	6.5
	24.7
	817
	 

	215-60R15
	6.8
	25.2
	802
	 

	225-60R15
	7.1
	25.6
	787
	 

	235-60R15
	7.4
	26.1
	773
	 

	245-60R15
	7.7
	26.6
	759
	 

	255-60R15
	8.0
	27.0
	746
	 

	275-60R15
	8.7
	28.0
	720
	 


50-series 15" Radial Tires

	Description
	Tread width
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Rim Width

	 

	205-50R15
	7.0
	23.1
	874
	 

	225-50R15
	7.7
	23.9
	845
	 




78-series 14" Bias Ply Tires

	Description
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Design Rim Width

	 

	A78-14
	24.2
	835
	4.5

	B78-14
	24.7
	817
	4.5

	C78-14
	25.2
	799
	5.0

	D78-14
	25.5
	791
	5.0

	E78-14
	26.0
	776
	5.5

	F78-14
	26.5
	761
	5.5

	G78-14
	27.1
	745
	6.0

	H78-14
	27.8
	727
	6.0

	J78-14
	28.2
	715
	6.0


70-series 14" Bias Ply Tires

	Description
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Design Rim Width

	 

	E70-14
	25.8
	783
	5.5

	F70-14
	26.2
	769
	5.5

	G70-14
	26.8
	752
	6.0

	H70-14
	27.5
	733
	6.0


60-series 14" Bias Ply Tires

	Description
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Design Rim Width

	 

	E60-14
	24.8
	814
	6.5

	F60-14
	25.3
	798
	7.0

	G60-14
	25.8
	782
	7.0

	H60-14
	26.4
	764
	7.0


78-series 15" Bias Ply Tires

	Description
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Design Rim Width

	 

	A78-15
	24.8
	813
	4.5

	B78-15
	25.4
	795
	4.5

	C78-15
	25.8
	781
	5.0

	D78-15
	26.2
	769
	5.0

	E78-15
	26.6
	757
	5.0

	F78-15
	27.2
	741
	5.5

	G78-15
	27.7
	729
	5.5

	H78-15
	28.4
	711
	6.0

	J78-15
	28.7
	702
	6.0

	L78-15
	29.3
	688
	6.0


70-series 15" Bias Ply Tires

	Description
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Design Rim Width

	 

	E70-15
	26.4
	764
	6.0

	F70-15
	26.9
	749
	6.0

	G70-15
	27.5
	734
	6.0

	H70-15
	28.1
	718
	6.0

	J70-15
	28.4
	709
	6.5

	L70-15
	28.9
	697
	6.5


60-series 15" Bias Ply Tires

	Description
	Overall diameter
	Rev / mile
	Design Rim Width

	 

	E60-15
	25.5
	791
	6.0

	F60-15
	25.9
	777
	6.5

	G60-15
	26.4
	763
	7.0

	H60-15
	27.1
	745
	7.0

	J60-15
	27.4
	736
	7.0

	L60-15
	27.9
	724
	7.0


